
2026 Canisius University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (10), Opp (8)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Hans (2-2), McManus (1-1), Obenrader (1-1), Preuhs
(1-1), Sycalik (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Johel, Ella .667 2-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.667 2 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
1 Martin, Mia .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 1 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Hai, Rebecca .500 2-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Onyeagwa, Alyssa .400 2-2 5 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.000 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
26 Walker, Grace .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .833 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
77 Alatorre, Bailey .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
32 Escoto, Sofia .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Martin, Bella .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-1 2 3 1 .833
4 Yermian, Talia 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Hans, Maddy .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
3 Sycalik, Michaela .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
6 Post, Abby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Sherman, Avyree .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 2-2 45 6 13 1 0 3 6 23 .511 5 0 7 1 .353 1 1 1-3 36 13 2 .961
Opponents .326 2-2 46 13 15 1 2 4 12 32 .696 8 1 8 1 .421 2 0 3-6 36 15 2 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Preuhs, Mia 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
8 Bodewes, Brooke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Manchester, Olivia 3.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 2 1 5 1 2 1 .313 0 0 0 0 0
18 Obenrader, Mikaila 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 5 5 3 1 0 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 0
21 McManus, Taylor 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 .455 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.83 1-1 6 2 0 0 1 12.0 15 13 10 8 8 1 2 4 .326 2 1 0 2 0
Opponents 3.50 1-1 3 2 1 0 0 12.0 13 6 6 5 7 1 0 3 .289 1 0 0 1 1



2026 Canisius University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Hai, Rebecca 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Walker, Grace 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sycalik, Michaela 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Onyeagwa, Alyssa 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Alatorre, Bailey 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hans, Maddy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Martin, Mia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Obenrader, Mikaila 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Martin, Bella 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johel, Ella 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Preuhs, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 McManus, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Manchester, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Escoto, Sofia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yermian, Talia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Post, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bodewes, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sherman, Avyree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 51 36 13 2 .961 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 53 36 15 2 .962 2 2 0 1.000 0 0


